

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

Main Case No.: C.R.P.No.2900 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	23.02.2026	<u>RRN, J</u> Today, the petitioner, the respondent and the child are present for in-camera proceedings. This Court interacted with the child regarding the visitation by his father, and the child expressed that he is not interested in going with his father unless he is accompanied by his mother during such visits. In view of the same, the petitioner is directed to encourage the child to spend time with his father in future. For which, she stated that she has no objection to do so. The respondent, being father of the child, has every right to call and speak with his son as and when he desires to do so. For which, the petitioner has stated that she has no objection. But, it can be done with the consent of the child. Accordingly, the same is granted. List on 30.03.2026. RRN, J NIT	